# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARKWAY RESEARCH CORPORATION		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC.		
Street Address:	2935 S KOKE MILL ROAD		
City:	SPRINGFIELD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	62711-9651		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2576307	LOCH NESS	
Registration Number:	2502142	NEO-TEC	
Registration Number:	1647140	52 PICK UP	
Registration Number:	1579694	BIG FOOT	
Registration Number:	1545061	WATER-IN	
Registration Number:	0860377	WATER-IN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900099742

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204726

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

GARY L. BUSH, ESQ/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0908** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155186			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. BUSH			
Signature:	//BUSHG-EVENT//			
Date:	02/22/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=bci0#page1.tif source=bci0#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0909

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PARKWAY RESEARCH CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Texas corporation; having a correspondence address of 8502 Tranquil Park Drive, Spring, Texas 77379 is the owner of certain trademarks and has adopted, used and is using the marks as shown on the attached Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARKS) and which is incorporated herein by reference and

WHEREAS BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC., a Delware corporation, having a correspondence address of 2935 S Koke Mill Rd., Springfield, Illinois 62711-9651, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, and any resulting registration thereof,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this  $\frac{2}{}$  day of .2008.

PARKWAY RESEARCH CORPORATION

Ray Kimmel President

HOU:2776477.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0910

# SCHEDULE "A" TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	REGN NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	LOCH NESS	2,576,307	June 4, 2002
United States	NEO-TEC	2,502,142	October 30, 2001
United States	52 PICK UP	1,647,140	June 11, 1991
United States	BIG FOOT	1,579,694	January 30, 1990
United States	WATER-IN & Design	1,545,061	June 27, 1989
United States	WATER-IN & Design	860,377	November 19, 1968

HOU:2776477.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/22/2008 REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0911